

Private Pet Training Registration Form

Ability Dogs of Arizona 75 S. Montego Drive, Tucson AZ 85710

Phone: 520-326-3412

Email: contact@abilitydogsaz.org

Please return the completed form to our office. A Training Manager will contact you to arrange the lesson.

- Lessons are \$125/each for 1 hour. This includes training time and any discussion time with your Instructor. If you end a lesson before 1 hour because you or your dog are not able to use the full hour, there is no discount or refund for the unused time.
- Lessons must be paid for in advance. You can purchase the lesson on our secure web store at www.abilitydogsaz.org.
- Proof of current vaccinations is required. You can mail or email a copy to us (a picture from your phone is acceptable).

Handler/Human's Name:				
Address				
City	STATE	ZIP		
If under age 18, Name of Par	ent/Guardian:			
Preferred Phone		☐ Cell ☐ Home	<u> </u>	□Othe
Alternate Phone		☐ Cell ☐ Home	□Work	□Othe
Email				
Dog's Name	Breed	Age	Sex _	
How did you hear about us?				
What are your primary tra	ining goals?			
1				
2				
3				

Please complete reverse side...



In order to participate in Ability Dogs of Arizona programs, I agree to the following:

- 1. I will not use any punishment-based methods or techniques nor allow any other person to use any punishment based methods or techniques with my dog. This includes, but is not limited to, choke collars, prong collars, electric—shock collars, physical abuse, and verbal abuse. This applies to any family member or person interacting with my dog. Failure to comply with this requirement will result in dismissal from the Ability Dogs of Arizona program.
- 2. As owner, I am responsible for the actions of my dog at all times;
- 3. I agree to abide by the policies and procedures set by Ability Dogs of Arizona for participation in their programs;
- 4. I consent to release of statistical information for the purpose of grant writing (my name will not be disclosed);
- 5. Ability Dogs of Arizona does not train dogs; it teaches people to train their own dogs.
- 6. I assume all known and unknown risks associated with my participation in training activities with Ability Dogs of Arizona, including from my participation in an Ability Dogs of Arizona class, my presence on the Ability Dogs of Arizona premises, or any other similar interaction with animals participating in an Ability Dogs of Arizona outing or class ("Covered Events");
- 7. I UNDERSTAND AND HEREBY AGREE TO ASSUME ALL OF THE RISKS WHICH MAY BE ENCOUNTERED IN ABILITY DOGS OF ARIZONA ACTIVITIES INCLUDING ACTIVITIES PRELIMINARY AND SUBSEQUENT THERETO. I, for myself, my heirs, successors and assigns hereby agree to hold harmless Ability Dogs of Arizona, its officers, agents, trustees, representatives, trainers, volunteers, and employees from and against any and all liabilities, actions, causes of actions, claims, expenses, and damages suffered on account of any injury to me or my property, even injury resulting in death, which I now have or which may arise in the future in connection with my participation in the Covered Events or in any activities, acts, or events associated therewith, including but not limited to any transportation provided or involved in such Activities;
- 8. Further, I, for myself, my heirs, successors and assigns hereby agree to hold harmless, defend, and indemnify Ability Dogs of Arizona, its officers, agents, trustees, representatives, trainers, volunteers, and employees from and against any and all liabilities, actions, causes of actions, claims, expenses, and damages alleged or suffered on account of damage arising to Ability Dogs of Arizona or any third party due to my own failure to strictly control at all times any animal that I bring to a Covered Events or in any activities, acts, or events associated therewith, including but not limited to any transportation provided or involved in such Activities;
- 9. I expressly agree that this Release agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Arizona and that if any portion of this Release is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unenforceable, it is agreed that the balance of the Release shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect. This Release contains the entire agreement between Ability Dogs of Arizona and me, and the terms of this Release are contractual and not mere recital.

Signature	Date:	
If under age 18, Parent/Guardian must sign below:		
Signature:	Date:	

Ability Dogs of Arizona does not and shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion (creed), gender, gender expression, age, national origin (ancestry), disability, familial or marital status, sexual orientation, or military status, in any of its activities or operations. These activities include, but are not limited to, hiring and firing of staff, selection of volunteers and vendors, and provision of services. We are committed to providing an inclusive and welcoming environment for all members of our staff, clients, volunteers, subcontractors, vendors, and clients.